

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38659/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2017
in DBSAW No. 1532/2016 02-03-2017 in DBSAW No. 1532/2016 passed by
the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
DURGESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We are informed that the petitioners have complied with the
orders passed by the High Court by granting the compensation to the
tune or Rs.27,47,547/-, as ordered by the Court. It is also
submitted that the respondent has been reinstated and posted as
Primary Teacher.

Issue notice.

There will be stay of contempt proceedings before the High
Court.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR