

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
35184-35185/2017

COMMISSIONER KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be issued to respondent No.1 immediately.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has
filed application for deletion with regard to respondent No.2.

Perused.

The said application was listed before the Hon'ble Court
on 7.12.2017 but the Hon'ble Court did not pass any orders and
the application is lying pending. Therefore, Registry to
process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
6.2.2018