

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
35184-35185/2017

COMMISSIONER KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT ON IA 132567/2017)

Date : 15-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.1 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.2 has already been deleted vide order dated 21.2.2018.

List again on 4.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
15.3.2018

rd