

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
35184-35185/2017

COMMISSIONER KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.J. Ramchandrar, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notice
immediately.

List again on 3.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
10.8.2018

rd