

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35184-35185/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2017 in DBSAW No. 1532/2016 and order dated 02-03-2017 in DBSAW No. 1532/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

COMMISSIONER KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQ) & ANR.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a letter for adjournment circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List the matters on 15.11.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER