

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.15

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35184-35185/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2017
in DBSAW No. 1532/2016 02-03-2017 in DBSAW No.1532/2016 passed by
the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

COMMISSIONER KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
SANGATHAN (HQ) & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DURGESH

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S. Rajappa, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Abhishek Gupta,
Mr.Zafar Innayat, Adv.
Ms.Bano Deswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 24th February, 2020.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two
weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Deepak Sharma)
Court Master