

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.35184-35185/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2017 in DBSAW No. 1532/2016 02-03-2017 in DBSAW No. 1532/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

COMMISSIONER, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA
SANGATHAN (HQ) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. DURGESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-03-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, AOR
Mr. R. Gowri Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Innayat, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain the Special Leave
Petitions under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly
dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Parveen Kumari Pasricha)
Court Master